
 Memorandum 
 

  Page 1 of 2 

To: Daniel Elias 

From: Greg Houck 

Project Name: Bde Maka Ska Refectory Rebuild 

Project No.: 20-0477 

Subject: Additional Services for Food Service Design Changes and Bidding 

Date: June 20, 2022 

Copy To: Catherine Britt, Jeffrey Mandyck, Shaun Jennings 

 
Below are our proposed professional services fees for the following scope items: 

1. Food Service Design Changes (Additional Services).  Architectural and mechanical and 
electrical (M&E) engineering services for cross-discipline coordination of and revisions to 
affected Construction Documents to accommodate changes to the Project’s food service 
equipment and layout.  Included are shifts to two wall locations, adjustments to the RCP 
based on those shifts, updates to the roof plan to accommodate potential changes to 
rooftop equipment and/or locations, updates to hood sizing and/or locations as required, 
and updates to associated M&E schedules and details.  The expo countertop detail will 
also be revised to accommodate the desired new clear width. 

Fee: ................... $15,000 

Architectural fee = $6,500 
M&E fee = $8,500 
 

2. Bidding (Additional Services).  Additional architectural services required for 
administration and coordination of the bidding process, as well as the issuance of and 
revisions to Bidding Documents.  Original fee for Bidding was based on a lower 
construction cost, did not anticipate the complexity of some of the bidders’ substitution 
requests, and did not anticipate Owner acceptance of additional bid questions after the 
original deadline or its decision to lengthen the overall bid schedule.  Accommodating 
these changes required Architect to spend significant additional time vetting proposed 
changes, coordinating responses, and incorporating approved changes into the bid 
documents.  Below is an outline of the bidding schedule as it occurred: 

Item Date 

Bid Documents Issued 2/8/2022 

Pre-bid meeting (on-site) 2/18/2022 

Original deadline for bidder questions 2/23/2022 

Addendum 1 issued 2/25/2022 

Addendum 2 issued to extend bid schedule 2/28/2022 

New deadline for additional bidder questions 3/2/2022 

Original bid opening date 3/3/2022 

Addendum 3 issued 3/4/2022 

Revised bid opening date 3/10/2022 

Fee: ................... $18,700 

 



 

  Page 2 of 2 
 

Summary of New Additional Services Request and Previously Approved Agreement Amounts 

Original Agreement Amount ......................................................................... $216,895 

Amendment No. 1 ......................................................................................... $385,930 

Amendment No. 2 ......................................................................................... $221,400 
(includes $2,500 reimbursable expenses allowance) 

New Additional Services Request (Amendment No. 3) ................................ $33,700 

New Total Amount ........................................................................................ $857,925 

 

 
END OF MEMO 


